

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5218/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in WA No. 2446/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S VARGHESE JOHN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B Marar, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER