

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5218/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in WA No. 2446/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S VARGHESE JOHN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR
Mrs. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Pavothil, Adv.
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
Mr. Keshavraaj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Shah Shyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned to 21.10.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)